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Name Role Committee Date Interest representatives

HAZEKAMP Anja Shadow rapporteur AGRI 28/01/2026
Eurogroup for Animals 
VIER PFOTEN International

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 08/12/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 26/11/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 23/09/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

METZ Tilly Shadow rapporteur AGRI 17/09/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 18/07/2025 Euractiv

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 10/06/2025
Eurogroup for Animals 
FOUR PAWS International

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 24/04/2025
Deutscher Tierschutzbund - German Animal Welfare 
Federation

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 04/04/2025 EuroPetNet

HAZEKAMP Anja Shadow rapporteur AGRI 27/03/2025
Eurogroup for Animals 
VIER PFOTEN International

METZ Tilly Shadow rapporteur AGRI 19/03/2025 CAS International

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 12/03/2025 MSD Pharma

VRECIONOVÁ Veronika Rapporteur AGRI 17/02/2025
Adevinta ASA 
OLX Global BV

VRECIONOVÁ Veronika Rapporteur AGRI 12/02/2025
AnimalhealthEurope 
Eurogroup for Animals 
Federation of Veterinarians of Europe

NARDELLA Dario Shadow rapporteur AGRI 03/02/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

ANDRIUKAITIS Vytenis 
Povilas

Shadow rapporteur for 
opinion

ENVI 30/01/2025 European Pet Organization

NARDELLA Dario Shadow rapporteur AGRI 29/01/2025 Fondazione Capellino

NARDELLA Dario Shadow rapporteur AGRI 27/01/2025 Four Paws
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RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 22/01/2025 Adevinta ASA

DE MEO Salvatore Shadow rapporteur AGRI 16/01/2025 Federation of Veterinarians of Europe

ANDRIUKAITIS Vytenis 
Povilas

Shadow rapporteur for 
opinion

ENVI 15/01/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

METZ Tilly Shadow rapporteur AGRI 14/01/2025 Adevinta ASA

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 13/01/2025 Four Paws International

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 13/01/2025 European Pet Organization

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 06/01/2025 Erna-Graff-Stiftung

METZ Tilly Shadow rapporteur AGRI 12/12/2024 Eurogroup for Animals

METZ Tilly Shadow rapporteur AGRI 11/12/2024 Federation of Veterinarians of Europe

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 11/12/2024 Eurogroup for Animals

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 10/12/2024 Eurogroup for Animals

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 05/12/2024 Eurogroup for Animals

DE MEO Salvatore Shadow rapporteur AGRI 05/12/2024 Eurogroup for Animals

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 03/12/2024 European Pet Organization

DE MEO Salvatore Shadow rapporteur AGRI 02/12/2024 Four Paws International

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 18/11/2024 Classifieds Marketplaces Europe

VRECIONOVÁ Veronika Rapporteur AGRI 13/11/2024 VIRBAC

VRECIONOVÁ Veronika Rapporteur AGRI 06/11/2024 Federation of Veterinarians of Europe

VRECIONOVÁ Veronika Rapporteur AGRI 23/10/2024 Merck Sharp & Dohme Europe Belgium SRL

WIEZIK Michal Shadow rapporteur AGRI 23/10/2024 Four Paws International

RIPA Manuela Rapporteur for opinion ENVI 26/09/2024
Deutscher Tierschutzbund - German Animal Welfare 
Federation

MORTLER Marlene Shadow rapporteur AGRI 10/04/2024 Virbac

MORTLER Marlene Shadow rapporteur AGRI 10/04/2024
FVE 
FECAVA

MORTLER Marlene Shadow rapporteur AGRI 03/04/2024 Europetnet

MORTLER Marlene Shadow rapporteur AGRI 05/03/2024
FACE - European Federation for Hunting and 
Conservation

MORTLER Marlene Shadow rapporteur AGRI 05/03/2024 MSD Animal Health

MORTLER Marlene Shadow rapporteur AGRI 29/02/2024 Eurogroup for Animals

VRECIONOVÁ Veronika Rapporteur AGRI 27/02/2024 FOUR PAWS
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Name Date Interest representatives

NOICHL Maria 15/07/2025 AAP Animal Advocacy and Protection

HAYER Valérie 18/06/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

LUENA César 15/05/2025 Policías por los animales

NOICHL Maria 23/04/2025 Eurogroup for Animals

CÂRCIU Gheorghe 24/01/2025 European Pet Organization

ROTH NEVEĎALOVÁ Katarína 14/01/2025 European Pet Organization

FRIGOUT Anne-Sophie 18/12/2024 Fondation 30 Millions d'Amis

PENNELLE Gilles 15/10/2024 fédération des associations de chasse et conservation de de la faune sauvage de l'UE

HAYER Valérie 05/09/2024 World Dog Alliance
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